
RESOLUTION NO~ 1976-163 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS EM- 
PLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in rate, 

classification and grade and the establishment of positions be and the 

same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. 

Effective 
Name Classification Rate Date 

O~mRATING DIVISION: 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Equipment Department: 

(The following employees) Equip. Serviceman 448 

2-958 
21-105 
21-801 
21-802 

Dale W. Olderman 
Matthew Uherc 
Kenneth Co Wood 
Dennis A. Cline 

Power & Plant DepartmenT.: 

23-028 James R. Mooren Janitor 141 

23-091 Thomas N. Stroh Jr. Maint. Man Trainee 358 

Transportation Department: 

(The following employees) Operator 437 

4-032 
4-034 
4-038 
l, - 044 
~ 048 
4-050 
4-051 
4-057 
4-060 

James O. Anderson 
Elliott Ashley Jr. 
Edward Davis 
Sharon Chambers 
Curley Jackson 
Paul Go Johnson 
Phillip F. Lanier 
Robert E. Myrick 
James B. McClarty 

5.87 Hr. 

01105/76 
04/12/76 
04/20/76 
04/21/76 

4.94 Hr. 04/25/76 

5.835Hr. 04/19/76 

5.78/6.38 Hr. 

04/24/76 
04/24/76 
04/29/76 
04/24/76 
04/24/76 
04/24/76 
04/24/76 
04/24/76 
04/24/76 



RESOLUTION NO. 1976 - 163 
Page 2 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Transportation Department: (Cont.) Operator 437 

4-061 
4-065 
4-067 
7-003 
7-008 
7-018 
7-027 
7-030 
7-033 
7-035 
7-040 
10-032 
10-036 
10-040 
10-051 
10-054 
I0~059 

40£IiI 

Clifford Parks 
Robena L. Ware 
Andre A. Tyus 
Will C. Corenlious 
Cecil Davenport 
Willeen Hall 
Jerral T. Henderson 
Arthur Jackson 
Jerald Kimbro 
Roy J. Odum 
Sammy L. Oliver 
Bohdan Holyk 
Dominic S. Collino 
James L. Anderson 
Sharon L. Kanzig 
Barbara J. Hale 
Martin Co Zikeli 

Lena B o Jones Clerk-Typist 103 

(Cont.) 

5.78/6.38 Hr. 

Bi- 
$342.50 Wkly 

04/24/76 
04/27/76 
04/24/76 
05/01/76 
05/01/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
04/30/76 
05/03/76 
04/30/76 

04/26/76 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FISCAL DIVISION: 

Accounting Department: 

41-376 Arline Nadwodny 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Accident Department: 

(The following employees) 

To: Tabulating 
Clerk 610 

From: Key Punch 
Oper. 311 

To: Clerk-Typist 203 
From: Clerk-Typist 103 

Bi- 
$563.00 Wkly 

Bi- 
$456.50 Wkly 

$392.00 Bi- 
$362.00 Wkly 

05/02/76 

05/02/76 

40-087 Adrianne M. Uhl 
40-127 Janet C. Macek 



RESOLUTION NOi 
Page 3 

1976 - 163 

~yroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Cont.) 

Accident Department: (Cont.) 

40-071 Willie J. Ferguson    To: Claims InvestigatorS03 $523.00 Bi- 
From: Claims Investigator403 $510.50 Wkly 

(The following employees) To: Claims Man 705 
From: Claims Man 603 

$64O.5O Bi- 
$595.50 Wkly 

40-027 Willlam J. Sirmons 
40-113 Malridge Mace 

41-200 Boris Stuchlak To: Claims Man 903 
From: Claims Man 803 

$867.50 Bi- 
$818.50 Wkly 

OPERATING DIVIS!ON: 

Personnel Department: 

40-014 Denise A. Reisland .    To: 
From: 

Personnel Asst. 310 
Clerk-Typist 103 

$436.00 Bi- 
$362.00 Wkly 

Power & Plant Department: 

20-317 Benny Mason To: Laborer 361 
From: Signal Maintenance 

Man Trainee 480 

5.645 Hr. 

6.37 Hr. 

05/02/76 

05/02/76 

05/02/76 

05/02/76 

04/26/76 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

(The following employees) To: Eq. Repairman 447 
From: Eq. Serviceman 448 

6.245 Hr. 
6.135 Hr. 

1-919 Kenneth Podolak 
1-923 James Go Sipos 

04/27/76 
04/26/76 

Personnel Department: 

40-152 Wilmajean M. Wheatley To: 
From: 

Messenger/Clerk 115 
Office Relief 104 

Bi- 
$342.50 Wkly 05/02/76 

4.285 Hr. 



RESOLUTION SO. i~lO - 163 
Pa~e 4 

Payro Ii 
No. Name 

FISCAL DIVISION: 

Classification Rate 

CHANGE IN RATE~ NOCHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION 

Effective 
Date 

Accounting Department: 

40-401 Henry T~mm To: Cashier 807 
From: Cashier 807 

$818.50 Bi- 05/02/76 
$792.50 Wkly 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Research & Planning Department: 

40-592 Leonard Kraynik To: 

From: 

Number of 
Positions 

OPERATING DIVISION: 

Chief Research 
Analyst 836 
Chief Research 
Analyst 836 

Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS, 

Bi- 
$818.50 Wkly 05/30/76 

Bi- 
$749.50 Wkly 

Effective 
Grade Date 

C.R.T. Department: 

Telephone Operator 207 2 05/02/76 

ADOPTED     May ii, 

- ~e~retary-Treasurer 


